Tariff No5		SUB 8	3/25/09	_2nd_1	Revised Page 1	No. <u>29</u>
Company Name/Permit Nu Registered Trade Name:		, Zachary C., a an Lake Garba		olt / Permit N	umber G-171	
<u>Ite</u>	_	niner Service – eted Material (es stated per co	Company-own	ned container)	i <u>cle</u>	
Service Area: All service a	area as containe	ed in Certificat	e G-171		•	
n				of Container	1	1
Permanent Service	_ <u>1.5</u> _ Yard	<u>2.0</u> Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yaı
Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$ 13.75 (A)	\$ 16.50 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$
First Pickup	\$ 26.65 (A)	\$ 32.00 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 26.65 (A)	\$ 32.00 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$
Special Pickups .	\$ 50.00 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Т	<u> </u>					
Temporary Service	\$ 22.70 (A)	¢ 22 70 (A)	Φ.	6	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate	\$ 23.70 (A) \$ 26.65 (A)	\$ 23.70 (A) \$ 32.00 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$ \$
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 20.03 (A) \$.60	\$ 32.00 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$
Rent Per Month	\$.00 \$ 13.75 (A)	\$ 16.50 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$
charged for service be given for partial Note 2: Permanent Service the same. If rent	ally filled conta e: If rent is sho	ainers. own, the rate f	or the first picl	kup and each a	dditional pick	
Accessorial charges assesse	ed (lids, tarping	g, unlocking, u	nlatching, etc.)):		
		r				
·						
Issued by: Eric K. Holt						
Issue date: 7/17/09				1	Effective date:	9/1/09
255.50 4444. 77.171.07	 	(For Officia	l Use Only)			212102
			• •			
Docket No. TG-		Date:		<u> </u>	Ву:	

RECEIVED JUN. 17, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-091150

RECEIVED JUN. 1		SUB	0/1	5/00					
Tariff No. <u>5</u>		SUB	0/4	3/09		2nd_Re	vised	Page No	o. <u>30</u>
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name:		., Zachary C., an Lake Garb			Holt /	Permit Nun	nber G	-171	
Tropistorou Trado Trans.	TYCWIII	an bake Garo	ugo D						
<u>It</u>	In	ainer Service cted Material cludes Comm es stated per c	(Cust	tomer-ow l Can Ser	ned co	ontainer)	<u>e</u>		
Service Area: All service	e area as contair	ned in Certific	ate G	3-171					
			Si	ze or Typ	e of C	Container			
Permanent Service	32-gallon can or unit	1 —			Yard	Yaro	[Yard	Yar
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ 5.00 (A)	\$		\$		\$	\$	•	\$
Special Pickups	\$ 14.50 (A)	\$		\$		\$	\$		\$
Each Additional	\$ 5.00 (A)	<u> </u>			l				1
Temporary Service									
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$		\$		5 .	1.5	<u> </u>
charged for servi		ven if fewer c							
charged for servi be given for part	ce requested, e ially filled cont	ven if fewer c ainers.	ontai	ners are s	ervice				
charged for servi be given for part	ce requested, e ially filled cont	ven if fewer c ainers.	ontai	ners are s	ervice				
charged for servi be given for part	ce requested, e ially filled cont	ven if fewer c ainers.	ontai	ners are s	ervice				
charged for servi be given for part	ce requested, e ially filled cont	ven if fewer c ainers.	ontai	ners are s	ervice				
charged for servi be given for part	ce requested, e ially filled cont	ven if fewer c ainers.	ontai	ners are s	ervice				
charged for servi be given for part	ce requested, e ially filled cont	ven if fewer c ainers.	ontai	ners are s	ervice				
charged for servi be given for part	ce requested, e ially filled cont	ven if fewer c ainers.	ontai	ners are s	ervice				
charged for servi be given for part	ce requested, e ially filled cont	ven if fewer c ainers.	ontai	ners are s	ervice				
charged for servible given for part. Accessorial charges assess Issued by: Eric K. Holt	ce requested, e ially filled cont	ven if fewer c ainers.	ontai	ners are s	ervice	ed on a part	cular t	rip. No	credit will
charged for servi be given for part. Accessorial charges assess Issued by: Eric K. Holt	ce requested, e ially filled cont	ven if fewer cainers. g, unlocking,	ontai	ners are s	ervice	ed on a part	cular t		credit will
charged for servi	ce requested, e ially filled cont	ven if fewer c ainers.	ontai	ners are s	ervice	ed on a part	cular t	rip. No	credit will

Tariff N	Io. <u>5</u>	SUB	8/25/09 <u>2</u>	nd_Revised Page No23
-	ny Name/Permit Numbered Trade Name:	er: Eric K., Zachary C., Newman Lake Garba		rmit Number G-171
	<u>Item 100 – Res</u>	sidential Service – Montl	nly Rates (continued fr	om previous page)
Note 4:		en for partially filled cans		are picked up on a particular trip. ven if customer fails to set
	circumstances outside toter more than per	e the control of the driver feet in order to reacart or toter, per pickup.	r, the driver is required the truck. The char	ss roll-out charges where, due to to move an automated cart or rge for this roll-out service is:
Note 6:	The charge for an occ regular pickup is:	casional extra residential		nini-can, or micro-mini can on a
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle, per pickup	
		32-gallon can or unit	\$ 6.15 (A)	
		Mini-can	\$ 3.85 (A)	
		Micro-mini can	\$ 3.75 (A)	
		60-gallon toter	\$	
		90-gallon toter	\$	•
	3	Bag	\$ 6.15 (A)	
		Other:	\$	
Note /:	can/unit. Service will customer resides. No	l be rendered on the norm	nal scheduled pickup of service be provided or	on call" basis, at \$_6.15 (A)_ per lay for the area in which the nother than normal scheduled
ssued b	oy: Eric K. Holt			
				Effective date: 9/1/09
	oy: Eric K. Holt ate: 7/17/09	(For Offici	al Use Only)	Effective date: 9/1/09

Tariff No					TRANS. 8/25/09		_	ised Page l	
Company N Registered		•	•	-	, and Keith C page Service	. Holt / I	Permit Nur	nber G-17	
Rates in this 1) To solice for resice condom (2) When resice yardwase and apare manage	Item app I waste condential priniums, et required by ste service rtment bui r.	m 100 – Rolly: llection, cupoperty. To a local go must be policings of local go with the following must be proposed to the following must be p	esidential Surbside recycle is between the rovided for ess than 1	Service No service No service leversingle-fam or residenti	Monthly Rates re noted) and family dwell y to the occup l ordinance so ily dwellings ial units, whe	yardwaste ings, dupl pant of eac olid waste , duplexes re service	e collection exes, apar h residenticollection mobile he is billed to	n services of rtments, midled unit; and curbside of comes, cond	nobile hom d/or recycling, a lominiums
1	Frequency of		Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of Units or Type			Recycle	Yardwaste
of Container Micro-mini	Service WG	Service Rate 13.20 (A)	Service Rate	Service Rate	of Container	Service	Service Rate	Service Rate	Service Rate
Aini can	WG	13.20 (A) 14.35 (A)							
Recycle only		n/a		n/à					
CAN	WG	18.75 (A)							
CAN	WG	28.25 (A)						ļ	
CAN	WG	39.50 (A)	·					<u> </u>	
1 CAN	WG	51.00 (A)							
1 CAN	WĠ	61.00 (A)							
·		<u> </u>						<u> </u>	
Description Recycling r	/rules rela /rules rela ates shown	Recy List of ted to recy ted to yard an above are	cling; EOWI others used: cling progr waste prog e subject to	R=Every Other ram are shown ram are shown a recycling	Every Other Work Week Recycling wn on page wn on page cycredit/debit	ng; MR=Mo			; WR=Weekl
Notes for th	is item are	e continued	l on next p					•	
				Recycling	g service rate	es on this	page expii	re: <u>N/A</u>	<u>A</u>
Issued by:	Eric K. Ho	olt							
Issue date:	7/17/09			(F. 000	1111 0 1		Effe	ective date:	9/01/09
				(For Office	ial Use Only)				
Na alrat Ma	TC		1	2-4			D		

KECEIVED JUN. 17,	2009 WA. UT. & TRANS.	<u>COMM. ORIGINAL TG-09115</u>
Tariff No5	SUB 8/25/09	_2nd_Revised Page No17_
Company Name/Permit Numb Registered Trade Name:	ber: Eric K., Zachary C., and Keith C. Newman Lake Garbage Service	Holt / Permit Number G-171
	Item 55 – Over-sized or Over-weight	Cans or Units
	ht to reject pickup of any residential reable inspection exceeds the size and we	ceptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or micro eight limits shown in Item 20.
	ds the size and/or limits stated in Item by transports the materials, the following	20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be ng additional charges will apply:
	\$_1.50_(A) perUnit	
Note: For charges applying o	n overweight toters, carts, containers, c	or drop boxes see item 207.
	<u>Item 60 – Overtime Period</u>	<u>ls</u>
<u>-</u>	nal charges when providing services, a clude Saturdays, Sundays, and the follo	· · ·
Presidents Day (As o	bserved) T	hanksgiving Day
Memorial Day (As ob	served) C	Christmas Day
July 4th	N	lew Year's Day
Labor Day		
•		
Time is to be recorded to the returninal until the time it return		ne time the company's vehicle leaves the
No additional charge will be a company's convenience.	ssessed to customers for overtime or he	oliday work performed solely for the
	Charge per hour \$50.0	0
Minimum Charge \$50.00	·	
Issued by: Eric K. Holt		
Issue date: 7/17/09		Effective date: 9/1/09
• .	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG-	Date [.]	Bv

SUB 8/25/09	1st Revised Title Page
Tariff No <u>5</u>	
Cancels	
Tariff No.	
of	
Eric K., Zachary C., and Kei	th C. Holt
(Name of Solid Waste Collection	
Newman Lake Garbage Serv	
(Registered trade name of Solid Waste Certificate Number G-	
	1/1
·	·
Name of person issuing tariff <u>Eric K. Holt</u>	Official LITC requests for information
	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the
Mailing address of issuing agent: P.O. Box 395	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:
Mailing address of issuing agent: P.O. Box 395 City, State/Zip Code: Newman Lake, WA 99025	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Diane Blacklidge
Mailing address of issuing agent: P.O. Box 395 City, State/Zip Code: Newman Lake, WA 99025 Telephone number, including area code: 509-924-4312	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Diane Blacklidge Title: Office Manager
Mailing address of issuing agent:P.O. Box 395 City, State/Zip Code:Newman Lake, WA 99025 Telephone number, including area code:509-924-4312 FAX number, if any:509-926-6644	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Diane Blacklidge Title: Office Manager Phone: 509-924-4312
Mailing address of issuing agent:P.O. Box 395 City, State/Zip Code:Newman Lake, WA 99025 Telephone number, including area code:509-924-4312 FAX number, if any:509-926-6644	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Diane Blacklidge Title: Office Manager Phone: 509-924-4312
Mailing address of issuing agent: P.O. Box 395 City, State/Zip Code: Newman Lake, WA 99025 Telephone number, including area code: 509-924-4312 FAX number, if any: 509-926-6644	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Diane Blacklidge Title: Office Manager Phone: 509-924-4312 E-Mail: dianeb@allsportracing.com
Mailing address of issuing agent: P.O. Box 395 City, State/Zip Code: Newman Lake, WA 99025 Telephone number, including area code: 509-924-4312 FAX number, if any: 509-926-6644	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Diane Blacklidge Title: Office Manager Phone: 509-924-4312 E-Mail: dianeb@allsportracing.com
Mailing address of issuing agent:P.O. Box 395 City, State/Zip Code: Newman Lake, WA 99025 Telephone number, including area code:509-924-4312 FAX number, if any: 509-926-6644 E-mail address, if any: erich@allsportracing.com	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Diane Blacklidge Title: Office Manager Phone: 509-924-4312 E-Mail: dianeb@allsportracing.com
Mailing address of issuing agent:P.O. Box 395 City, State/Zip Code: Newman Lake, WA 99025 Telephone number, including area code: 509-924-4312 FAX number, if any: 509-926-6644 E-mail address, if any: erich@allsportracing.com Issued by: Eric K. Holt Issue date: 7/17/09	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Diane Blacklidge Title: Office Manager Phone: 509-924-4312 E-Mail: dianeb@allsportracing.com Fax: 509-926-6644 Effective date: 9/1/09
Mailing address of issuing agent: P.O. Box 395 City, State/Zip Code: Newman Lake, WA 99025 Telephone number, including area code: 509-924-4312 FAX number, if any: 509-926-6644 E-mail address, if any: erich@allsportracing.com	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Diane Blacklidge Title: Office Manager Phone: 509-924-4312 E-Mail: dianeb@allsportracing.com Fax: 509-926-6644 Effective date: 9/1/09

ECEIVED JUN. 17, 2009 WA. UT. & '	TKANS, CUMIN	LUKIGINAL I (-0911
ariff No. 5	8/25/09	2nd_Revised Page No	20
ompany Name/Permit Number: Eric K., Zachary C., egistered Trade Name: Newman Lake Garba		mit Number G-171	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Item 80 – Carry-ou	ut Service, Drive-Ins		
ompanies will assess the following additional charges covide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the chicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/unitablic use. Driveways are not considered improved according to the cans/unitable use.	curb, the alley, or other ts using improved acces	r point where the compares roads commonly availa	ny's
	Ra	ate	
	Residential	Commercial	
Charge for Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet	\$7.00 (A)	\$7.00 (A)	
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add	\$7.00 (A)	\$7.00 (A)	
		ate	
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Residential Per Pickup	Commercial Per Pickup	
Drive-ins on driveways of over 125 feet, but less than 250 feet	\$12.00 (A)	\$12.00 (A)	
Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile.	\$14.00 (A)	\$14.00 (A)	
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile.	\$ 1.25 (A)	\$ 1.25 (A)	
ote: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a drive-sidence. If a driveway provides access to multiple res			sessed.
sued by: Eric K. Holt			
•		F.CC 12 1 2 2 1	/00
sue date: 7/17/09 (For Offici	al Use Only)	Effective date: 9/1	/09
(ror Offici	ai Use Omy)		

Tariff No	5		SUB 8	/25/09	2ndRevis	ed Page No. 2	
	Name/Permit d Trade Name:		K., Zachary C., a nan Lake Garbag		: / Permit Numbe	er G-171	
·			CHECK	SHEET			
suppleme	nts to the tariff	listed on this pa	ed below in conse age have issue da dicates an origina	tes that are the sa		ariff and/or any efore, the issue da	ate of
	Page Number	Current Revision	Page Number	Current Revision	Page Number	Current Revision	
	Title Page	1	21	0			
	Check sheet	2	22	2			
	Item Index	0	23				
	Subject Index	0	24				
	Taxes Sheet	0	· 25			<u> </u>	
	6	0	26				
	7	0	27	 			
	8	 	28	 			
	. 9	0	29			 	
	10	0	30	2		+	
	11	0	31				
	13	0					
	14	0					
	15	0	·				
	16						
	17	2					
	18				,		
	19	0					
	20	2					
			Supplements	s in effect:	·		
				,			
ssued by	: Eric K. Holt					· .	
ssue date	: 7/17/09	· 		•	Effect	tive date: 9/1/09	·
			(For Official	Use Only)	· · · ·		
ocket N	o. TG-		Date:		By:		

RECEIVED JUN. 17, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-091150